
MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK 
(A State University established Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A+ Grade University Accredited by NAAC 

No.AC-VI/22/21513 
Dated: 22a To 

1. All the Heads/Directors 
of the UTDs/Institutes, M.D.University, Rohtak. 
The Incharge (MDU-CPAS), 

Gurugram 

Sub:- MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE FEE STRUCTURE COMMITTEE HELD ON 10.11.2022 AT 10.30 AM REGARDING FEE STRUCTURE OF PH.D. PROGRAM APPLICABLE W.E.F. THE SESSION 2022-23. 

Sir/Madam, 

am directed to enclose herewith a copy of the Minutes of the meeting of the 
Fee Structure Committee held on 10.11.2022 vide which the Fee Structure of Ph.D. 
Program has been revised and recommended to be made applicable from the session 

2022-23 which has been duly approved by the Vice-Chancellor in anticipation of 
approval of Executive Council. 

Further necessary action may be taken accordingly. 

Yours faithfully, 

o 
A.R. (Academic) 

For Registrar 

Encl: As above. 

Endst. No.AC-VI/2022/ 22192SIK Dated: 11.11.2022 

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary 
action: 

1. All the Deans of the Faculties, M.D.University, Rohtak. 
2 Dean Students' Welfare, M.D.University, Rohtak. 
3. Controller of Examinations, M.D.University, Rohtak. 
4. Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak. 
5 Director, UCC, M.D.University, Rohtak with the request to upload it on 

University website. 
6. Directo, Public Relations, M.D.University, Rohtak. 
7. Deputy Registrar/Assistant Registrar/0SD/lncharge (R-/I/IVIVIColleges/ 

R&S/ Conduct), M.D.University, Rohtak 
8. OSD/P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar (for kind 

information of the Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar), 
M.D.University, Rohtak. 

A.R. (Academic) 



MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK 
MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE FEE STRUCTURE COMMITTEE COMMITTEE CONSTITUTED BY THE VICE-CHANCELLOR HELD ON 10.11.2022 AT 10.30 AM IN THE OFFICE OF DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS, M.D.UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK TO REVISIT THE FEE STRUCTURE OF PH.D. PROGRAM APPLICABLE W.E.F. THE SESSION 2022-23 AS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMMITTEE IN ITS EARLIER MEETING HELD ON 31.10.2022. 

Following were present. 

Prof. Nov Rattan Sharma, Dean, Academic Affairs -Convenor 2. Dr. B.S. Sindhu, Controller of Examinations - Member 
-Member 

3. Sh. Mukesh Bhatt, Finance Officer 

RECOMMENDATIONS: 

The Committee revisited the fee structure of Ph.D. Program applicable w.e.f. 
Session 2022-23 onwards as recommended in its meeting held on 31.10.2022. After 
detailed deliberation on the matter that the fee prescribed under Chapter-1X of the Ph.D. 
Ordinance has not been increased for the last two-three years and, thus, the Committee 
recommends the increase in fee structure of Ph.D. Program as per Annexure-l 
(Revised). 

The Committee further recommends to implement and incorporate the above 
Revised Fee Structure (Annexure-l) in the Prospectus for Admission to Ph.D./URS 
Program from the Session 2022-23 will be in anticipation approval of the Executive 
Council. 

(B.sS 11 L 

(Mukesh Bhatt) (Nov Rattan Sharma) 



FEE STRUCTURE FOR PH.D. PROGRAM FROM THE SESsION 2022-23 
Annexure-l (Revised) 

FOR Ph.D. Course Work 

1. 

Ph.D. Course work fee (to be paid by those who are required to compiete Coursework): 
Course work fee for Engineering & Technology & IHTM Rs. 40000/ Course work fee for others 

Rs. 15000/ 
Rs. 80000/- (25% of total fee 

Course work fee for Supernumerary Seats 
concession for University 
employees) For Ph.D. Program every research scholar shall pay fee as under: 

2. 

Registration Fee 
(In case of foreign/NRI students, 
this fee will be Rs.25,000/-

(a) 
Rs.10000/-

) Annual Fee except for the candidates having Laboratory subjects as mentioned in (i) & (ii) below (ii) Annual Fee for subjects involving use of 
Laboratory such as Psychology, Geography and 
Theoretical fields in science subjects such as 

Mathematics, Statistics, Computer Science, etc. 

(b) 
Rs. 8000/ 

Rs. 10000 

Rs.25000/ (ii)Annual Laboratory fee for subjects in Science such as 
Physics, Chemistry, Pharmacy, Life Sciences, Engineering 
and Technology, Hotel & Tourism Management, etc. 

(iv) Annual fee for supernumerary seats (including Foreign students) Rs.25000/ 

Annual fee wll be payable within thirty (30) days of registration and annually thereafter 
Rs.20000-(c) Evaluation fee to be charged at the time of 

submission of Ph.D. thesis 

Late fee for delayed payment of annual fee(applicable to all new and old 

Ph.D.Scholars) 
(a)-(i) up to six months 

beyond six months 

3. 

Rs. 2000/-

Rs. 5000/ (ii) 
Extension Fee for every extended Year Rs. 2000/-(b) 

Note 
The Head/Director of the concerned Department/lnstitute in consultation with the 
concerned co-supervisor shall ensure that the research scholar from other than 
University who have opted co-supervisor from this University, shall pay the Annual fee, 
in proportionate amount of using the facilties of MDU, as mentioned in clause 2(b) and 

2(c) in the following manner: 

) For first quarter of using this University facilties: Rs. 7,000/ 

() For 2d, 3 and 4h quarter: Rs. 6,000/- each, 
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